Shenzhen DOKE Electronic Co., Ltd

Date: 2023-05-08

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request to change in identification per section 2.933 of FCC rules

DOKE COMMUNICATION (HK) LIMITED

FCC ID: 2A7DX-AIRBUDS6
FCC Part 15 Certification

Gentlemen,

This application for Change of Identification requests a new FCC ID as stipulated in 47CFR 2.933(b) for presently authorized equipment.

This application by DOKE COMMUNICATION (HK) LIMITED will establish a new FCC ID under FCC ID: 2A7DX-AIRBUDS6 for the purpose of marketing.

The original grant to Shenzhen DOKE Electronic Co., Ltd FCC ID: 2APMJ-AIRBUDS6 will remain in effect.

An authorization letter by Shenzhen DOKE Electronic Co., Ltd is attached.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is FCC ID: 2APMJ-AIRBUDS6.
- 2. The original grant date is 10/22/2021.
- 3. The equipment is electrically identical. Only the model name model name, trade name, and FCC ID number are different.
- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device.
- 5. Exterior photographs, label identification are included in this application.

The following files are electronically submitted as attachments:

Cover Letter
External Photos
FCC ID label format and location

Sincerely,

NameAiting Yin

TitleManager

Company Shenzhen DOKE Electronic Co., Ltd